
Monday Night Rebels 25-263/9/2026    Week 26 of 31 Page 1

Monday   6:40 pm Lanes 13 - 36Starlight Bowling
USBC Certification:

Secretary/Treasurer: Lulu Delmore is on Lane 32

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date Y-T-D

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON LOST

1 13 3 Lightning Strike 53 24 658 162 64658 49916 114 68
2 16 6 OH SH_T 53 24 582 230 63849 45570 97 85
3 17 7 TOMA! 49 28 623 194 64391 51770 100 82
4 36 18 Frantastic 4 46 31 726 101 65236 56728 113 69
5 20 2 Aimless Bowlers 43 34 691 132 64433 53810 106 76
6 22 16 Three Hams & the Bean 41 36 674 162 65649 52761 118 64
7 26 12 All In 40 37 651 169 63941 50897 82 100
8 27 13 Los Amigos 40 37 689 135 63545 52616 87 95
9 31 17 FBNB 40 37 651 168 61562 49073 80 95

10 33 23 Gettin' Lucky 39 38 620 197 64324 48466 92 90
11 19 5 Strikes or YIKES 39 38 584 229 63796 45493 77 105
12 35 21 MNA 39 38 644 175 63432 51300 89 93
13 14 8 Let it Go 37 40 675 147 64430 53318 89 93
14 30 24 Lucky 13 37 40 636 182 63764 48887 80 102
15 15 1 The Jedi 37 40 546 262 62927 42062 69 113
16 23 9 The 4 "H's" 36 41 724 103 64206 55995 99 83
17 28 10 Fire and Ice 34 43 687 136 64324 53581 91 91
18 25 15 What was that? 34 43 573 238 63591 46884 85 97
19 21 11 Split Decision 34 43 544 265 63357 42396 77 105
20 24 14 Family Affair 32 45 734 94 64935 57423 100 82
21 32 22 Here 4 the Beer 30 47 615 201 63944 47591 81 101
22 18 4 We Hate the 10 Pin 30 47 619 198 60618 46170 76 106
23 34 20 Pin Movers 29 48 634 184 63657 49536 90 92
24 29 19 Get on Board 28 49 669 152 64390 52432 86 96

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 TOMA! 847 873 803 2523 0 <---> OH SH_T 872 888 979 2739 7
15-16 Strikes or YIKES 873 882 892 2647 5 <---> Let it Go 898 818 878 2594 2
17-18 Lightning Strike 942 885 884 2711 5 <---> Aimless Bowlers 738 879 907 2524 2
19-20 The Jedi 804 886 805 2495 2 <---> We Hate the 10 Pin 920 796 878 2594 5
21-22 What was that? 763 756 780 2299 0 <---> Family Affair 795 795 955 2545 7
23-24 Los Amigos 826 914 793 2533 5 <---> Three Hams & the Be 820 850 805 2475 2
25-26 Split Decision 795 761 808 2364 0 <---> Fire and Ice 848 882 824 2554 7
27-28 The 4 "H's" 936 758 817 2511 5 <---> All In 847 822 814 2483 2
29-30 Gettin' Lucky 876 812 872 2560 2 <---> Here 4 the Beer 904 839 859 2602 5
31-32 MNA 627 696 747 2070 0 <---> Lucky 13 812 759 830 2401 7
33-34 Get on Board 867 841 864 2572 0 <---> Frantastic 4 955 1055 915 2925 7
35-36 FBNB 879 845 935 2659 7 <---> Pin Movers 822 780 892 2494 0

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36

Wk27  03/16   3-  8   1-  6   7-  4   5-  2  11- 16   9- 14  15- 12  13- 10  19- 24  17- 22  23- 20  21- 18
Wk28  03/23   5-  4   7-  2   1-  8   3-  6  13- 12  15- 10   9- 16  11- 14  21- 20  23- 18  17- 24  19- 22

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Series 2925 Frantastic 4 2711 Lightning Strike 2647 Strikes or YIKES
Handicap Game 979 OH SH_T 935 FBNB 920 We Hate the 10 Pin

Scratch Series 2263 Family Affair 2243 Let it Go 2196 TOMA!
Scratch Game 832 The 4 "H's" 778 Los Amigos 775 Aimless Bowlers
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Men Handicap Series 785 Lorenzo Acosta 716 Cody Beavers 708 Bugs Delmore
Handicap Game 270 Joe Carmona 263 Henry Trujillo 261 Mark Hamilton

Scratch Series 703 John Hamilton 684 Ray Chavez 621 Gordon DeGraaf
Scratch Game 259 Joe LaRosa 245 Zach Harvey 245 Robert Luckett

Women Handicap Series 778 Geraldine Chavez 754 Esther White 721 Kathy Thomas
Handicap Game 281 Fran Marie 252 Margaret Sanchez 250 Paula Cunningham

250 Margo Roybal
Scratch Series 691 Yarelis Alvarez 564 Charlene Sanchez 563 Karyn Coffey
Scratch Game 236 Tiana Martinez 220 Kim Gaps 212 Linda Mikkelsen

Season High Scores
Handicap Series 2925 Frantastic 4 2739 OH SH_T 2711 Lightning Strike
Handicap Game 1010 FBNB 968 Lucky 13 966 Here 4 the Beer

Scratch Series 2466 Let it Go 2366 The 4 "H's" 2285 Aimless Bowlers
Scratch Game 873 Family Affair 809 Fire and Ice 806 TOMA!

Men Handicap Series 831 James Harris 785 Lorenzo Acosta 767 Henry Mora
Handicap Game 307 James Skiba 303 Wade Sellers 289 David Montoya

Scratch Series 803 John Hamilton 714 Joe LaRosa 713 Cody Beavers
Scratch Game 279 Matthew Luckett 269 Robert Luckett 269 Ryan Garcia

Women Handicap Series 778 Geraldine Chavez 754 Esther White 752 Olivea Dawkins
Handicap Game 301 Karyn Coffey 281 Fran Marie 279 Theresa Hickey

Scratch Series 749 Yarelis Alvarez 640 Kim Gaps 625 Linda Harper
Scratch Game 257 Brenda Hamilton 245 Rebecca Sanchez 235 Charlene Sanchez

Individual High Averages
Men 225.81 John Hamilton 205.88 Joe LaRosa 205.78 Ray Chavez
Women 208.93 Yarelis Alvarez 190.13 Brenda Hamilton 181.33 Charlene Sanchez

Most Improved Average
Men 167 to 176.74 = +9.74 Lorenzo Acosta Women 74 to 96.97 = +22.97 Kay Hamilton

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - The Jedi

54 Lance Hurt 109 90 6905 63 355 288 114 145 101 360 630
53 Deb Hurt 118 82 7198 61 418 353 106 141 143 390 639
55 Erika K. Duran 141 62 9319 66 479 409 156 163 149 468 657
56 Marco A. Castaneda 178 28 13357 75 605 526 164 173 148 485 569

2 - Aimless Bowlers
166 Josie M. Chavez 157 47 11805 75 519 440 137 170 181 488 629
238 Robert Roybal 153 51 11837 77 483 402 138 188 166 492 645
248 James Skiba 188 19 14686 78 623 541 161 217 203 581 638
162 Gil Chavez 193 15 14485 75 647 568 170 172 225 567 612

3 - Lightning Strike
182 Adella Archibeque 145 58 10036 69 476 403 0 0
235 Michael Romero 154 50 9101 59 509 446 178 178 194 550 706

14 Tiana Martinez 178 28 4827 27 543 512 236 188 212 636 732
239 Charlene Sanchez 181 26 10880 60 586 522 198 175 191 564 645
258 Marcus Ward 160 45 9165 57 495 434 0 0

18 Michael Sanchez 160 45 2896 18 485 463 174 188 131 493 628
4 - We Hate the 10 Pin

6 Cindy Spring 120 81 5784 48 387 335 a110 a110 a110 330 573
34 Josie Vigil 162 43 9274 57 506 445 178 158 158 494 623

259 Esther White 171 35 10280 60 556 492 234 193 219 646 754
26 Marcus Garcia 166 39 10997 66 526 456 199 136 192 527 644
75 Darius Zadrgarcia 160 45 1446 9 486 473 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

5 - Strikes or YIKES
35 Bobby Leitch 137 65 9047 66 475 405 134 153 168 455 653
41 Christine Collins 151 53 9975 66 513 443 163 149 138 450 609
42 Kathy Thomas 134 68 9262 69 458 385 180 156 175 511 721

222 Kathy Leitch 162 43 10211 63 547 480 163 191 178 532 664
6 - OH SH_T

255 Betty Veitch 125 76 9132 73 444 367 82 138 147 367 595
228 Eleanor Parrent 143 60 7868 55 484 425 139 169 162 470 653
191 Paula Cunningham 138 64 10355 75 487 408 184 140 184 508 706

19 Lorenzo Acosta 176 30 10074 57 546 485 231 205 250 686 785
60 Alberto Medina 189 18 2841 15 579 560 0 0

7 - TOMA!
104 Dalaina L. Carmona 155 49 2335 15 473 454 0 0

44 Lorraine Garcia 123 78 5541 45 411 362 0 0
25 David Garcia 162 43 9731 60 538 474 199 162 167 528 660

107 Joe Carmona 183 24 14324 78 580 498 204 245 169 618 693
50 Maria Armstrong 178 28 9090 51 576 521 150 172 173 495 576
87 James Armstrong 195 13 4104 21 600 575 a185 a185 a185 555 594

8 - Let it Go
232 Terri Rincon 125 76 6421 51 383 328 a115 a115 a115 345 573
221 Linda Mikkelsen 170 36 9697 57 563 502 212 167 175 554 662
231 Fred Rincon 175 31 12141 69 531 458 0 0
220 Joe LaRosa 205 4 15441 75 627 548 259 204 226 689 704

9 - The 4 "H's"
62 Boyd Hamilton 195 13 13468 69 644 571 224 167 193 584 623
63 Linda Harper 163 42 10290 63 534 467 150 156 153 459 585
64 Jack Halpin 174 32 13582 78 593 511 214 144 153 511 607
65 Mark Hamilton 192 16 12883 67 627 556 244 187 214 645 696
10 Karen Dalton 152 52 3193 21 479 454 0 0

10 - Fire and Ice
202 Veronica Garcia 156 48 11276 72 499 423 151 151 171 473 617

46 Sara Casados 141 62 11064 78 438 356 172 161 140 473 659
17 Yarelis Alvarez 208 1 15670 75 632 553 247 221 223 691 694

205 Ryan Garcia 182 25 13711 75 563 484 143 214 155 512 584
11 - Split Decision

33 Geneva Montoya 133 69 9641 72 409 333 106 107 117 330 534
48 Olivea Dawkins 113 87 8188 72 362 286 119 128 142 389 650
47 Theresa Hickey 115 85 8285 72 415 339 a105 a105 a105 315 570
23 David Montoya 183 24 13728 75 624 545 201 157 180 538 610

12 - All In
102 Debbie Garcia 155 49 9810 63 486 419 0 0
194 Wendy DeGraaf 160 45 11583 72 492 416 155 169 149 473 605
245 Rebecca Sanchez 154 50 12083 78 472 390 168 113 132 413 560
193 Gordon DeGraaf 182 25 13675 75 599 520 222 216 183 621 699

78 Randy Mirabal 169 36 508 3 512 505 0 0
5 Luis Garcia 161 44 1456 9 488 475 139 161 187 487 619

13 - Los Amigos
237 Margo Roybal 150 54 8592 57 468 407 174 196 150 520 682

52 David J. Chavez 181 26 11409 63 603 536 165 230 177 572 653
204 Manuel Garcia 185 22 8881 48 605 553 187 161 179 527 593

27 David Chavez 173 33 13500 78 594 512 164 191 151 506 605
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

14 - Family Affair
103 Kim Gaps 177 29 13322 75 562 483 175 156 220 551 638
138 Karyn L. Coffey 174 32 12530 72 595 519 188 182 193 563 662

9 Matthew Luckett 182 25 12055 66 572 502 118 182 203 503 575
123 Robert Luckett 201 8 15752 78 610 528 220 181 245 646 670

15 - What was that?
256 Juan Vigil 131 71 8678 66 430 360 100 150 118 368 581
207 Angela Gonzales 128 73 9270 72 405 329 147 112 145 404 623
257 Linda Vigil 155 49 11160 72 540 464 127 160 166 453 600
246 Victor Sanchez 159 45 5744 36 496 456 0 0
130 Jeremy Grimes 190 18 10300 54 587 529 181 126 143 450 495

16 - Three Hams & the Bean
211 Kay Hamilton 96 102 7467 77 293 212 114 138 88 340 646
185 Phyllis Bustos 163 42 12755 78 529 447 168 171 158 497 623
210 Brenda Hamilton 190 18 13689 72 636 560 170 138 144 452 503

59 John Hamilton 225 0 14226 63 690 623 207 242 254 703 703
17 - FBNB

84 Kassandra Sanchez 125 76 1133 9 379 366 124 110 154 388 619
76 Henry Trujillo 171 35 11331 66 537 467 213 151 227 591 699
73 James Harris 179 27 12941 72 559 483 182 213 212 607 691
72 Wade Sellers 176 30 12203 69 541 468 189 200 171 560 650

18 - Frantastic 4
61 Fran Marie 172 34 13483 78 530 448 210 246 171 627 732

122 Geraldine Chavez 150 54 10808 72 517 441 189 220 201 610 778
155 Cody J. Beavers 199 9 11966 60 634 570 232 247 204 683 716

3 Ray Chavez 205 4 14816 72 634 558 217 235 232 684 699
263 Erlinda Beavers 129 72 775 6 395 385 0 0

67 Dean Marie 203 6 4880 24 628 600 0 0
19 - Get on Board

58 Romeo Sanchez 156 48 10819 69 485 412 168 147 154 469 613
242 Margaret Sanchez 165 40 11899 72 551 475 162 211 183 556 679
192 Stephen Cunningham 178 28 12283 69 605 532 229 179 190 598 685
190 Jose Chosa 170 36 12805 75 533 454 155 151 184 490 595

20 - Pin Movers
223 Henry Mora 168 37 10259 61 557 492 144 146 173 463 574

68 Jowell Tuggay 131 71 9483 72 417 341 127 134 150 411 624
187 Richard Casias 155 49 12150 78 486 404 180 148 202 530 680
227 Vince Padilla 180 27 13516 75 602 523 186 167 182 535 616

21 - MNA
261 Aneka York 154 50 8800 57 500 439 118 160 148 426 573
100 Tammy Shields 140 63 7600 54 437 379 126 116 136 378 564

69 Zarek Coston 179 27 12356 69 604 531 0 0
4 Don Shields 171 35 10813 63 539 472 62 105 101 268 361

175 T-Bone Bell 187 20 7309 39 587 544 160 154 201 515 572
22 - Here 4 the Beer

197 Sara Delmore 157 47 7850 50 524 470 a147 a147 a147 441 582
51 Lulu Delmore 132 70 9436 71 406 331 167 127 141 435 645

196 Frog Delmore 141 62 10624 75 452 373 173 151 154 478 667
195 Bugs Delmore 185 22 11524 62 566 500 214 211 214 639 708
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

23 - Gettin' Lucky
219 Nida Kempf 153 51 11535 75 477 398 187 124 162 473 626
212 Kitty Hays 140 63 10382 74 475 397 164 180 157 501 690
217 Marc Kempf 164 41 11360 69 520 447 170 131 178 479 602
234 John Rodriguez 163 42 12778 78 506 424 158 180 178 516 642

24 - Lucky 13
236 Tito Romero 155 49 12119 78 517 435 165 136 162 463 610
254 Debbie Trujillo 142 61 8852 62 443 377 a132 a132 a132 396 579

80 James E. Garrett 169 36 10189 60 521 457 a159 a159 a159 477 585
253 Clyde Trujillo 170 36 11758 69 554 481 174 150 195 519 627

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Julio A. Aragon 193 15 1161 6 225 601 0 0
DeeRonn Booker 232 0 696 3 275 696 0 0
Joseph Chavez 148 55 446 3 159 446 0 0
Walt Espinda 193 15 4058 21 228 602 243 647 0 0
Zach Harvey 213 0 3842 18 276 711 195 215 245 655 655
Scott Lentsch 208 1 1249 6 239 640 0 0
Wes Netcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carl Padilla 136 66 1638 12 156 430 0 0
Rudy Sanchez 172 34 1550 9 214 568 0 0
Ron Smith 172 34 2069 12 218 541 0 0
Robert Speedy 195 13 1174 6 225 601 0 0
Lezlie Springall bk166 39 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Thornhill IV 192 16 1734 9 257 603 0 0
Carlos Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charles Vigil 196 12 1179 6 214 600 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Alyssa Archibeque 97 101 293 3 107 293 0 0
Jonny Brown 132 70 2382 18 169 438 0 0
Denise Dill 116 84 1401 12 150 402 0 0
Dana Garrett 82 115 248 3 102 248 0 0
Kristin Netcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Billie Jo Padilla 97 101 292 3 101 292 0 0
Cheryl Sanchez 169 36 1019 6 211 576 0 0
Janet Schuette 135 67 7331 54 212 505 281 712 0 0
Raquel Smith 152 52 457 3 177 457 0 0
Emma Torres 126 75 757 6 150 398 0 0
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